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TEcHnIcAL dEScrIPTIon

EXTrAcTor crAnE
”Plymoth®”

Extractor crane
”Plymoth®”

components and operation

3 m

4,5 m

6 m

8 m

PlymoVent Extractor crane ”Plymoth®” is a combined fume extractor and sus pension arm. 
A proven all-in-one solution for both re-mo ving fumes from the working environ-ment and 
for suspending your workshop equipment so it will move around with you. Perfect for the 
heavy industrial environment including welding work shops, the motor, plastics and chemi-
cal industries. The Extractor crane consists of a horizontal, long reach, rigid suspension 
arm mounted on ball-bearings and hinged in the middle with a telescopic vertical end 
section. Both inner and outer horizontal arms are designed and constructed to carry 
heavy loads without losing their manoeuvrability. From these arms can be suspended 
wire-feeder units, cables, hand tools etc. convenient, practical and economical.

delivery
The Extractor crane is delivered complete with wall mounting bracket for direct mounting 
of the PlymoVent Fuk fan or connec-tion to a central system.

Advantages

Handling
1. 360° ring handle for positioning of the hood. 

can be reached from all sides.
2. damper control knob.
3. Quick-fit catch for simple exchange  

of extension hose and hood.
4. Switch for light cartridge  

(see accessories HL-20/24).
5. Switch for manual start/stop of  

fan or damper (see accessories  
SA-24, ES-90 or IcE-Lc).

Switch 
assembly

Hood operation
The black, enamelled anodised metal 
hood can be angled 110° forwards, 
backwards and to the sides. Large, 
360°, ring handle, Ø300 mm/11,81".

• Reduced wear-and-tear on cables and equipment, as 
it is suspended from the Extractor crane. Easier to tidy 
up and keep clean.

• More cost effective to use a combined extractor and suspension arm, 
than two separate units. Prevents collision between tools and extractor.

• The suspension arm can be easily moved sideways and the hood 
raised and lowered with just one hand.

• Tools suspended on the arm (welding torch, grinding machine, etc.) 
are always in place wherever and whenever you need them. Saving 
time!

A  Wall mounting bracket.
B Inner suspension arm hinged in double 

ball-bearings with  
adjustable friction pad.

c  Sliding suspension ”runner” with 50 
kg/ 110 LB capacity.

d  outer suspension arm hinged in 
double ball-bearings with  
adjustable friction pad.

E  Suspension hook with 10 kg/22 LB 
capacity.

F  rigid 90° bend.
G  Pulley wheel.
H Fixing bar for vertical section.

I  counterweight cord.
J  Telescopic Tube.
k  Flame-resistant hose, Ø160 

mm/6,30" made from PVc coated 
woven  
polyamide with inner steel spiral. 
(resistant to 85°c when in constant 
use.)

L  Streamlined counter-weight desig-
ned for minimum air turbulence.

M  universal joint.
n  optimally designed hood with 

quick-fit coupling. 

Prod. no: Max. wor-
king radius 

in m/ft

Length hori-
zontal hose in 

m/ft*

Length 
vertical hose 

in m/ft

Total 
Length 

in m/ft*

Hose diame-
ter in mm/

inches

uk-3016 3/9,8 4/13,1 3/9,8 7/23 160/6,30

uk-4516 4,5/14,8 5,5/18 3/9,8 8,5/27,9 160/6,30

uk-6016 6/19,7 7/23 3/9,8 10/32,8 160/6,30

uk-8016 8/26,2 9/29,5 3/9,8 12/39,4 160/6,30

*Hose and rigid tubing
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due to its unique design, the Extractor 
crane can reach places which would 
be impossible to reach with an ordinary 
extraction arm.

Maximum reach uk-3016, -4516, -6016, -8016

Pressure 
loss Pa

Airflow m3/h.

Welding: 800-1200 m3/h.

Pressure loss 
(at Ø 160 mm/6,30")

Pressure loss 

/47.24"

/61.02"

/68.90"

/94.49"

/133.86"

/100.39" /139.76" /179.13"

Pressure loss 
inches w.g.

Airflow cFM

Welding: 500 - 700 cFM
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Easy and precise

Extractor crane ”Plymoth®” mounting examples

Wall mounted - low ceiling

For premises with 
a low ceiling height, 
a version with a shor-
tened telescopic tube 
is available. order 
Extractor crane with 
short telescopic section.

(uk-3016X, uk-4516X, uk-6016X, uk-8016X)

Wall mounted - normal ceiling

The hood is perfectly balanced 
by a counterweight and can be 
adjusted with ”one finger”. It 
always stays exactly where you 
position it. column mounted with suspended wire-feeder

/4.6 ft

/5.2 ft

/9.8 ft

/3.9 ft

/6.6 ft

/2.6 ft
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Mounted with welding 
cable and compres- 
sed air tools 
suspended

The halogen lamp 
cartridge in the hood 
gives intense ”at-source” 
illumination.

Some suggestions on how to plan the welding booth

up to four Extractor cranes can be easily 
mounted on one column. This column can 
also be used to support the ventilation 
ductwork.

Wall mounted 
with lamp cartridge
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Extractor crane options available for different sized welding booths

recommended Extractor crane: 
uk-3016

recommended Extractor crane: 
uk-4516

recommended Extractor crane: 
uk-6016

recommended Extractor crane: 
uk-8016
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uk-3016 1550 mm
61.02"

1200 mm
47.24"

3000 mm
118.11"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm 
139.8"

uk-4516 2550 mm
100.39"

1750 mm
68.90"

4550 mm
179.13"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

uk-6016 3550 mm
139.76"

2400 mm
94.49"

6200 mm
244.09"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

uk-8016* 4550 mm
179.13"

3400 mm
133.86"

8200 mm
133.86"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

27
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m
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0 
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m
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0 

m
m

42
0 

m
m

Ø 14 mm

200 mm200 mm

150 mmuk-3016
uk-4516

uk-6016, 
uk-8016

Ø14 mm

150 mm
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MounTInG InSTrucTIon

EXTrAcTor crAnE
"PLyMoTH®"

Working Area of the Extractor crane ”Plymoth®”

Prod. 
no:

* The uk-8016 comes complete with an additional reinforcing arm 
   which will counteract the arm swaying.

Max. bearing pres-
sure/bolt

300 kp/bolt
500 kp/bolt
650 kp/bolt
900 kp/bolt
(1 kp ³ 10 n)

uk-3016
uk-4516
uk-6016
uk-8016

Prod. 
no:

Safety demands

900 kp/bolt
1500 kp/bolt
1950 kp/bolt
2700 kp/bolt

recommended bolts

Extractor crane ”Plymoth®” mounting examples

Mounting brackets for Extractor crane

Ø 0.55"

600 LB/Bolt
1100 LB/Bolt
1430 LB/Bolt
1980 LB/Bolt

uk-3016
uk-4516
uk-6016
uk-8016

1980 LB/Bolt
3300 LB/Bolt
4290 LB/Bolt
5940 LB/Bolt

Ø 0.55"

10
.6

3"

12
.6

0"

5.91"

14
.5

7"

16
.5

4"

7.87"7.87"

5.91"
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2. Mount the fan

1. Bolt mounting bracket to wall

3. Mount the extractor arm

4. Mount the details in order 1-2-3-4-5-6

Max 7.87"
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SUPPORT  ARM UK-8016
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6. 1. Mount vertical section on the outher tool arm.
 2. remove shipping tape that holds the counterweight.
 3. check that counterweight wire runs smoothly on the wire wheel.
 4. Fix the hose onto the 90 deg spiral bend.

5. Adjust friction to make arm stay put
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10 mm
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7. Mount spiro-tubing and hose on 
the extractor arm.

8. Set required friction in 3 joints.

51,18"

39,37"
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MAInTEnAncE 
InSTrucTIonS

EXTrAcTor crAnE
"PLyMoTH®"

conTroL THE WIrE To THE counTErWEIGHT TWIcE A yEAr.  IF IT IS dIFFIcuLT To HIGHTEn or LoWEr
THE Hood, THE WIrE SHouLd BE EXcHAnGEd AccordInG To THE InSTrucTIon BELoW.

1. undo the spiro tubing from the 900 bend.

2. undo the 2 bolts and take down the whole vertical 
part and put it on a table or on the floor.

3. undo the 2 hose-clamps and push the hose together in the 
middle of the telescopic tube. Brush off the telescopic tube 
with a wire-brush. Push it together a few times so that all 
dirt disappears.

4. undo the bolt in the universal joint to the cross-section for 
the hood and dismount the cross-section. Push together the 
telescopic tube until the old wire comes through at the 
lower end.

5. Put in the upper end of the new wire through the eye of the 
old wire. Pull at the upper end of the old wire until the new 
wire is through at the end of the tube. Pull the new wire at the 
top until the eye at the lower end is in line with the hole for 
the bolt. Push the cross-section onto the telescopic tube very 
carefully and mount the bolt. noTE: See to that the bolt really 
goes through the eye of the wire.

6. untie the old wire-rope from the wire-wheel and take 
away the old wire.

7. Tread the upper end of wire through the counterweight. 
Tie the end of the wire as the old wire was tied.

8. Put together the vertical part and mount it on the arm again.

Exchange of wire

IF THE ArM doES noT STAy In THE PoSITIon you dESIrE - TIGHTEn THE BrAkES In 
THE TWo JoInTS WITH An ALLEn-kEy. cHEck EVEry SIX MonTHS.
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TECHNISCHE BESCHREIBUNG

Absaugkran
”Plymoth®”

Absaugkran ”Plymoth®”

Aufbau und Funktion

Technische Daten
Prod. 
-Nr.

Länge waage-
rechter
Schlauch m*

Länge senk-
rechter
Schlauch m

Gesamt- 
länge 
Schlauch m*

Schlauch
Ø
mm

Max
Arbeits- 
radius m

UK-3016
UK-4516
UK-6016
UK-8016 

3,0
4,5
6,0
8,0 

160
160
160
160 

4
5,5
7 
9 

3
3
3
3 

7
8,5 
10 
12 

*Schlauch und Wickelfalzrohr.    

3 m

4,5 m

6 m

8 m

Handhabung
1. Bequemer, rundumlaufender Greifring (300 mm Ø) zur 
Positionie   rung des Trichters.
2. Regler für Absperrklappe.
3. Exzenterschloß zum Auswechseln  
 des Trichters gegen einen Verlänge- 
 rungsschlauch.
4. Schalter für Arbeitsplatz - beleuchtung.
  (HL-20/24 s.  Zubehör).
5. Schalter für manuelle 
 START/STOP-Einrichtung von Ventilator und
  Absperr klappe (SA-24, ES-90 oder ICE-LC, 
 s. Zubehör). 

Schalter-ge-
häuse

Trichterfunktion
Der aus pulverbeschichtetem Stahl-
rohr hergestellte Trichter ist in alle 
Richtungen um 110° drehbar.

Der PlymoVent Absaugkran ”Plymoth” ist eine Kombination aus Punktabsaugung 
und Werkzeugarm. Eine bewährte ”ALLES-IN- EINEM” Lösung bei z.B. schweren 
Lasten. Er ist außerordentlich  beweg lich, selbst über große Flächen hinweg und 
darüber hinaus der ”SAUBERMANN” seines Arbeitsbereich. Insbesondere in der 
Großindu strie leistet er hervorragende  Dienste. Aber auch in Schweiß- und Auto-
werkstätten sowie in der chemischen und Kunststoff-Industrie wird er eingesetzt.Die 
beiden horizontalen Werkzeugarme, die in kugelgelagerten Gelenken aufgehängt 
sind, besitzen eine enorme Reichweite und in Kombination mit der teleskopischen 
Punktabsaugung eine optimale Kapazität.Beide Arme, der innere sowie der äußere, 
sind so konstruiert, daß sie trotz Aufhängung schwerer Lasten nichts von ihrer Beweg-
lichkeit verlieren. Man kann also ohne weiteres Vorschubgerät, Werkzeug, Kabel 
und Schläuche daran aufhängen.Der Absaug -kran ”Plymoth®” ist eben PRAKTISCH, 
BEQUEM und WIRTSCHAFT LICH!

Vorteile
• Der Absaugarm ist wesentlich billiger als eine normale Punktabsaugung und  

ein separater Werkzeugarm. Ferner kann es nicht zu Kolli     sionen zwischen Werk-
zeug und Absaugung kommen.

• Werkzeugarm und Punktabsaugung lassen sich ohne großenKraftaufwand be-
wegen.

• Das am Arm aufgehängte Werkzeug (Schweiß pistole, Schleifmaschine usw.) ist 
immer griffbereit, wodurch ein effektivereres Arbeiten gewährleistet wird.

• Die Kosten für Werkzeuge, Kabel oder Schläuche werden geringer, da sie durch 
die Aufhängung nicht beschädigt werden können.

Lieferumfang
Der Absaugkran wird 
kompl. mit Wandbefesti-
gung, Armen, Schlauch 
Absperrklappe und Trichter 
geliefert. Alternativ kann 
er an einen Einzelventilator 
oder an ein Zentralsystem 
angeschlossen werden.

A Wandbefestigung.
B Innerer Schwenkarm mit 
 kugelgelagertem Gelenk
 und Friktionsbremse.
C Laufschiene mit Aufhängung für 
bis zu 50 kg Gewicht. 
D Äußerer Schwenkarm mit   
kugelgelagertem Gelenk   
und Friktions bremse.
E Aufhängung für bis zu 10 kg 
Gewicht.
F Rohrbogen 90°.
G Seilrolle.
H Befestigung Punktabsauggerät.

I  Seil.
J Teleskoprohr.
K Nicht brennbarer Schlauch  
160 mm Ø aus Polyamid  
Gewebe mit PVC Belag und eingewe-
bter Stahlspirale  
(bis 85°C bei  Dauerbetrieb).
L Gegengewicht, reagiert  
auf kleinste Bewegungen.
M Universalgelenk.
N Mit einem Schutzgitter versehener, 
optimaler  
Saugtrichter mit Exzenterschloß. 
Trichteröffnung: Ø 300 mm. 
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Dank der großen Reichweite 
und Beweglichkeit des Absaug- 
krans kann man weitaus mehr 
Entstehungsstellen erreichen als mit 
einer gewöhn lichen Absaugung.

Maximale Reichweite UK-3016, -4516, -6016, -8016

Druckverlust Pa

Luftstrom m3/h.

Schweißen: 800-1200 m3/h.

Druckverlust

 Flussdiagramm
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Leicht und exakt

Der Trichter wird 
durch ein Gegen-
gewicht entlastet und 
kann mit nur einem 
Finger bewegt wer-
den. Er bleibt exakt 
in der ge-wünschten 
Position.

Montagebeispiele Absaugkran ”Plymoth®”

An eine Säule montiert, mit Vorschubgerät

Wandmontiert bei niedriger Deckenhöhe

Für Räume mit niedriger 
Deckenhöhe gibt es den 
UK mit kurzem Tele skop-
rohr. Bei Bestellung 
bitte vermerken: UK - mit 
kurzem Teleskoprohr.

(UK-3016X, UK-4516X, UK-6016X, UK-8016X)

Wandmontiert bei normaler Deckenhöhe.
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Wandmontage mit Beleuchtungskör-
per
Durch die Halogen  be-
leuchtung am Trichter erhält 
man eine ausgezeichnete 
Punktbeleuchtung. Bei Bedarf 
empfiehlt es sich manchmal, 
zusätzlich eine Leuchtstoff-
röhre am äußeren Arm zu 
montieren, um eine optimale  
Allgemein   -beleuchtung zu 
erzielen.

Alternativen zur Arbeitsplatzgestaltung

Bis zu 4 Absaugkräne können an eine 
Säule montiert werden. Die Säule kann 
auch als Stütze für die Rohr leitung dienen.

Aufhängung von Schweißkabel, Vor-
schubgerät und Druck luftwerkzeug
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Verschiedene Absaugkräne bei unter schiedlich großen Schweißkabinen

Empfohlener Absaugkran
UK-3016

Empfohlener Absaugkran 
UK-4516

Empfohlener Absaugkran
UK-6016

Empfohlener Absaugkran
UK-8016
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UK-3016 1550 mm
61.02"

1200 mm
47.24"

3000 mm
118.11"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm 
139.8"

UK-4516 2550 mm
100.39"

1750 mm
68.90"

4550 mm
179.13"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

UK-6016 3550 mm
139.76"

2400 mm
94.49"

6200 mm
244.09"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

UK-8016* 4550 mm
179.13"

3400 mm
133.86"

8200 mm
133.86"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

27
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Ø 14 mm

200 mm200 mm

150 mmUK-3016
UK-4516

UK-6016, 
UK-8016

Ø14 mm

150 mm
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG

ABSAUGKRAN
"PLYMOTH®"

Arbeitsbereich Absaugkran ”Plymoth®” 

Prod. 
-Nr:

*Der UK-8016 ist mit einer zusätzlichen Ver-
stärkung versehen, welche Schwingungen im 
Arm verhindert.

Max Belastung/Bol-
zen

300 kp/Bolzen
500 kp/Bolzen
650 kp/Bolzen
900 kp/Bolzen
(1 kp ≈ 10 N)

UK-3016
UK-4516
UK-6016
UK-8016

Prod. 
-Nr:

Die Sicherheit 
erfordert

900 kp/Bolzen
1500 kp/Bolzen
1950 kp/Bolzen
2700 kp/Bolzen

Empfohlene Bolzengröße

Befestigungsplatten für Absaugkräne
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2. Montieren Sie den Ventilator.

1. Montieren Sie die Befestigungsplatte an 
der Wand.

3. Absaugarm anbringen.

4. Montieren Sie die Teile in der Reihenfolge 1-2-3-4-5-6.
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6 mm

6 mm

UK/DE/10/15

6. 1. Montieren Sie das Punktabsauggerät an den äußeren Arm.
 2. Entfernen Sie das Klebeband, welches das Seil des Gegen-
  gewicht festhält.
 3. Überprüfen Sie, ob das Seil des Gegengewichtes ordnungs-
  gemäß über die Führungsrolle läuft.
 4. Befestigen Sie den Schlauch am Rohrbogen.

5. Stellen Sie die Gelenke so ein, daß der Arm in
 jeder gewünschten Position stehen bleibt.
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6 mm

6 mm

10 mm

UK/DE/11/15

7. Montieren Sie die Wickelfalzrohre und 
Schläuche am Auslegerarm.

8. Gewünschte Friktion einstellen.
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WARTUNGSANLEITUNG

ABSAUGKRAN
"PLYMOTH®"

ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS GEGENGEWICHTSSEIL ZWEIMAL JÄHRLICH. SOLLTE DAS TELESKOPTEIL NICHT EINWANDFREI  
LEICHTGÄNGIG SEIN, IST DAS SEIL GEMÄSS NACHSTEHENDER ANLEITUNG AUSZUWECHSELN.

1. Trennen Sie das Wickelfalzrohr vom Punktabsauggerät, 
ziehen Sie den Schlauch weg.

2. Lösen Sie die beiden Schrauben und legen Sie das Punkt-ab-
sauggerät auf  den Boden oder noch besser auf einen Tisch, 
wenn vorhanden.

3. Lockern Sie beide Schlauchschellen und schieben Sie den 
Schlauch auf der Mitte des Teleskoprohres zusammen. Reini-
gen Sie das Teleskoprohr mit einer Drahtbürste und schieben 
Sie es einige Male zusammen, damit alle Schmutzpartikel 
entfernt werden.

4. Lösen Sie den Bolzen im Kreuzgelenk, ziehen Sie das Kreuz-
gelenk vorsichtig ab. Schieben Sie das Teleskoprohr zusam-
men, bis das alte Seil zum Vorschein kommt.

5. Das offene Ende des neuen Seiles wird durch die Öse des 
alten Seiles geschoben, anschließend wird das alte Seil, 
vom anderen Ende aus, durchgezogen, bis das neue Seil 
durchkommt. Das neue Seil wird weitergezogen, bis sich die 
Öse auf der Höhe der Schraubenlöcher befindet. Schieben 
Sie dann die Schrauben wieder vorsichtig durch.

6. Lösen Sie das alte Seil von der Laufrollenbefestigung und 
ziehen Sie es ganz weg.

7. Ziehen Sie dann das Ende des neuen Seiles über die Lau-
frolle und dann durch das Gegengewicht. Befestigen 
Sie das Seilende an der Laufrollenbefestigung.

8. Montieren Sie dann den Schlauch und das Punktabsauggerät 
wie gehabt.

Siehe nächste Seite

Auswechseln des Seiles

WENN DER ARM NICHT IN DER GEWÜNSCHTEN POSITION STEHEN BLEIBT:  
ERHÖHEN SIE DIE BREMSWIRKUNG DURCH NACHZIEHEN DER  
IMBUS-SCHRAUBEN! BREMSWIRKUNG HALBJÄHRLICH ÜBERPRÜFEN.



0000101019/071013/A UK “Plymoth” FR - 34

© Copyright 2008: All rights reserved. All information within this printed matter may not be reproduced, 

handed over, copied, xeroxed or translated into another language in any form or means without written 

permission from PlymoVent AB. PlymoVent AB reserves the right to make design changes.

uK/Fr/2/15

dEScrIPTIon TEcHnIquE

Potence d'extraction 
”Plymoth®”

Potence d'extraction 
"Plymoth®"

A Fixation murale.
B Bras support intérieur avec articula-

tion à roulements à billes frein de 
friction.

c chariot d'accrochage de charges 
jusqu'à 50 kg, monté dans un rail 
de guidage.

d Bras extérieur avec articulation 
à roulements à billes et frein de 
friction.

E crochet de fixation, charge 10 kg.
F Tube coudé à 90°.
G Poulie.
H Pièce de fixation de l'extracteur.

construction et fonctionnement

données techniques
Prod.n°. Longueur 

du tuyau 
horizontal m*

Longueur 
du tuyau 
vertical m

Longueur 
totale du 
tuyau m*

diamètre
du tuyau
mm

rayon d'action 
maximale m

uK-3016
uK-4516
uK-6016
uK-8016 

3,0
4,5
6,0
8,0 

160
160
160
160 

4
5,5
7 
9 

3
3
3
3 

7
8,5 
10 
12 

* Tuyau + conduit spiral    

3 m

4,5 m

6 m

8 m

La potence d'extraction "Plymoth®" est à la fois un extracteur et un bras d'accrochage 
d'outils. un équipement éprouvé pour un déchargement facile de masses importantes, un 
déplacement rapide et souple au-dessus de grandes surfaces et un nettoyage efficace de 
l'environnement de travail. Parfait pour des milieux industriels exigeants tels, les ateliers de 
soudage, les ateliers automobile, l'industrie du plastique, l'industrie chimique et autres... 
La potence d'extraction est constituée, d'une part, d'un bras d'accrochage d'outils, robuste 
à grand rayon d'action, muni de deux articulations à roulements à billes et, d'autre part, 
d'un extracteur télescopique de très grande capacité. Les bras horizontaux intérieurs et 
extérieurs sont tous deux conçus pour supporter des charges importantes, tout en assurant 
un déplacement aisé. on y suspend un dévidoir de soudage, des câbles, des outils etc. 
Pratique, facile et économique. 

Manoeuvre
1. Poignée circulaire pour le 

positionnement de la buse. 
Accessible de tous côtés.

2. Poignée de manoeuvre de 
l'obturateur.

3. Serrage excentrique pour 
raccordement à la buse d'un 
tuyau de rallonge.

4. Interrupteur d'éclairage; voir 
accessoire HL-20/24.

Fonctionnement de la buse
La buse en métal anodisé, laqué  
noir peut être orientée de 110°  
en avant, en arrière et sur les côtés. 
Grande poignée circulaire 300 mm.

Livraison
La potence est livrée complète avec 
fixation murale pour le montage 
direct du ventilateur ou pour le rac-
cordement au système central.

Avantages
• Moindre coût avec une potence d'extraction qu'avec un extracteur indépendant et un 

bras d'accrochage. Pas de collisions entre les outils et l'extracteur au poste de travail.
• Le bras d'accrochage des outils se déplace facilement sur les côtés et l'extracteur se 

relève ou s'abaisse d'un simple mouvement manuel selon le besoin.
• Les outils (pistolet de soudage, machines de meulage) accompagnent l'extracteur et sont 

disponibles en permanence. Pas de perte de temps.
• Les coûts dus à l'usure des câbles et à l'endommagement du matériel  sont réduits. Net-

toyage et entretien facilités.

Boîtier inter-
rupteur

5. Interrupteur de mise en 
marche et d'arrêt ma-nuels 
du ventilateur ou  
de l'obturateur; voir acces-
soires SA-24, 
ES-90 ou IcE-Lc.

I Fil.
J Tube télescopique.
K Tuyau ininflammable Ø 160 mm en 

tissu polyamide recouvert de PVc avec 
armature spirale en acier. (Résiste à une 
température de 85°c en fonctionnement 
continu).

L contre-poids de forme optimisée.
M Articulation universelle.
n Buse de forme optimisée avec  

serrage excentrique, équipée  
d'une grille. diamètre  
d'ouverture de la buse Ø 300 mm.
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Grâce à son design unique, la 
potence d'extraction peut atteindre 
des positions qu'il serait impossible 
d'atteindre avec des extracteurs 
habituels.

rayon d'action maximal uK -3016 -4516 -6016 -8016

Pertes de 
charge Pa

diagramme débit d’air m3/h

Saudage: 800-1200 m3/h.

Pertes de charge (à 160 mm Ø)

Pertes de charge
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1.40 m

1.60 m

3.0 m

1.20 m

2.0 m

0.80 m

uK/Fr/4/15

Simple et précis

La buse est équilibrée 
par un contrepoids et 
positionnée d'un simple 
mouvement manuel. 
Elle s'arrête exactement 
à la position désirée.

Exemples de montage Potence d'extraction "Plymoth®"

Monté sur support avec dévidoir de soudage

Au mur avec une faible hauteur sous plafond

Pour les locaux à faible 
hauteur sous plafond, il 
existe une version équi-
pée d’un tube télescopi-
que plus court.
commander Potence 
d'extraction "Plymoth®" 
avec tube télescopique 
court.

(UK-3016X, UK-4516X, 
UK-6016X, UK-8016X) 

Monte au mur avec une hauteur sous
plafond normale
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Monté avec poste de soudage et outils 
pneumatiques

Monté au mur avec tube fluorescent
La lampe halogène à la 
buse produit un éclairage 
ponctuel et concentré. Au 
besoin, un tube fluorescent 
peut être suspendu avan-
tangeusement au bras pour 
l'éclairage du poste de 
travail tout entier.

quelques conseils pour réaliser des box de soudage

4 potences d'extraction au maximum 
peuvent être montées sur un même pilier. 
Le pilier peut aussi servir de support au 
conduit de ventilation.
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différentes tailles de potences d'extraction  disposées  
dans des box de soudage de dimensions différentes.

Potence d'extraction recommandée
uK-4516

Potence d'extraction recommandée
uK-3016

Potence d'extraction recommandée
uK-6016

Potence d'extraction recommandée
uK-8016
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A B c a b c d e

uK-3016 1550 mm
61.02"

1200 mm
47.24"

3000 mm
118.11"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm 
139.8"

uK-4516 2550 mm
100.39"

1750 mm
68.90"

4550 mm
179.13"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

uK-6016 3550 mm
139.76"

2400 mm
94.49"

6200 mm
244.09"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

uK-8016* 4550 mm
179.13"

3400 mm
133.86"

8200 mm
133.86"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

27
0 

m
m

32
0 

m
m

37
0 

m
m

42
0 

m
m

Ø 14 mm

200 mm200 mm

150 mmuK-3016
uK-4516

uK-6016, 
uK-8016

Ø14 mm

150 mm
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uK/Fr/7/15

InSTrucTIonS
dE MonTAGE

Extracteur-Potence
"PLYMoTH®"

zones de travail Potence d'extraction "Plymoth®"

Prod. n°.

* uK-8016 est équipé d'un bras intérieur de renforcement atténuant les oscillations.

charge maximale par 
boulon

300 kp/boulon
500 kp/boulon
650 kp/boulon
900 kp/boulon
(1 kp ≈ 10 N)

uK-3016
uK-4516
uK-6016
uK-8016

Prod. n°. charge de
sécurité

900 kp/boulon
1500 kp/boulon
1950 kp/boulon
2700 kp/boulon

Boulons recommandés

Plaques de fixation pour potences d'extraction
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uK/Fr/8/15

2. Monter le ventilateur

1. Fixer le support au mur

3. Monter le bras d'extraction

4. Monter les pièces dans l'ordre suivant 1-2-3-4-5-6
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6 mm

6 mm

uK/Fr/10/15

6. 1. Monter la section verticale sur la partie avant du bras.
 2. Enlever le morceau de scotch bloquant le contrepoids.
 3. Vérifier que le câble de contre-poids passe bien dans la poulie.
 4. Visser la gaine sur le coude. 

5. régler le serrage des articulations de façon à ce   
que le bras se maintienne en position voulue.
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6 mm

6 mm

10 mm

uK/Fr/11/15

7. Monter le tuyan flexible ainsi que la gaine 
sur le bras d'axtraction.

8. régler le serrage aux trois arti-
culations
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uK/Fr/12/15

InSTrucTIonS dE MAInTE-
nAncE

Extracteur-Potence
"PLYMoTH®"

VéRifieR La coRde dU coNtRePoids toUs Les siX Mois. QUaNd La gaiNe deVieNt difficiLe à ReLeVeR oU à abaisseR, 
ReMPLaceR Le câbLe dU coNtRePoids eN se coNfoRMaNt aUX iNstRUctioNs ci-dessoUs.

1.  défaire le tuyau flexible du coude à 900.

2.  dévisser les deux boulons puis mettre l'ensemble de la partie 
verticale par terre ou sur une table.

3.  défaire les deux colliers puis comprimer la gaine au milieu 
du tube téléscopique. Le brosser avec une brosse métallique 
plus le resserrer plusieurs fois pour faire partir les saletés.

4.  défaire le boulon de l'articulation de jonction puis la retirer 
avec précuration. resserrer le tube téléscopique jusqu'à ce 
que le câble apparaisse.

5.  Faire passer l'extrémité du nouveau câble dans l'oeillère de 
l'ancien. Tirer sur l'autre extrémité de l'ancien câble jusqu'à 
ce que le nouveau ait traversé la partie supérieure du tube. 
continuer de tirer jusqu'à ce qu'il vienne s'arrêter devant le 
trou du boulon. Enfoncer avec précuration l'articulation de 
jonction sur le tube puis remettre le boulon.

6.  détacher l'ancien câble de la poulie puis l'enlever entière-
ment.

7.  Faire passer l'extrémité du câble à travers la poulie puis le 
contrepoids. Le nouer pour finir sur la poulie.

8.  remettre l'ensemble de la partie verticale en place puis la 
rattacher au bras.

changement de câble

si Le bRas Ne se MaiNtieNt Pas eN PositioN VoULUe, ResseRReR Les fReiNs aUX deUX aRticULatioNs  
á L'aide d'UNe cLe 6 PaNs. VéRifieR Le foNctioNNeMeNt dU bRas toUs Les siX Mois!
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UK/ES/2/15

DESCRIPCIÓN TÉCNICA
BSAB no: T0.31
Ser.no: UK/TB
Fecha: Sept-97
Sustituye: Jan-95

Grúa extractora
”Plymoth®”

Grúa extractora
”Plymoth®”

A Soporte de montaje en la pared.
B Brazo de suspensión interno 

articulado con cojinetes de bolas 
y freno a fricción.

C   Corredera sobre riel de guía para  
suspensión con capacidad para  
50 kg.

D   Brazo de suspensión externo  
articulado con cojinetes de bolas  
y freno a fricción.

E   Gancho de suspensión, con   
capacidad para 10 kg.

F   Codo de 90°.

Componentes y funcionamiento

Datos técnicos
Mod. 
N0:

Longitud 
horizont. tubo 
en m*

Longitud 
vertical tubo 
in m

Longitud 
total
en m*

Diámetro
tubo
en mm

Radio acción
max. en m.

UK-3016
UK-4516
UK-6016
UK-8016 

3,0
4,5
6,0
8,0 

160
160
160
160 

4
5,5
7 
9 

3
3
3
3 

7
8,5 
10 
12 

*Tubo flexible + tubo en esprial

3 m

4,5 m

6 m

8 m

La grúa extractora “Plymoth“ de PlymoVent es un extractor combinado con brazo para 
suspensión de herramientas. “Todo en uno“, una probada solución para eliminar humos 
del medio laboral y suspender equipos de taller pesados que de este modo se desplaza-
rán fácilmente en áreas grandes. Perfecto para el medio industrial pesado, incluyendo 
talleres de soldadura automotriz, industrias químicas y de plásticos. La grúa extractora 
consta de un brazo rígido de suspensión de largo alcance, articulado en su punto medio 
con cojinetes de bolas y una sección vertical telescópica de gran capacidad extractora. 
Los brazos horizontales (interior y exterior) están construidos para soportar grandes 
cargas sin perder su facilidad de movimientos. De estos brazos se puede colgar alimen-
tadores de alambre (soldaduras), cables, herramientas, etc.
¡Cómoda, práctica y económica!

Manejo
1. Asidero circular para posicionamiento
 de la campana. Se puede alcanzar
 desde cualquier ángulo.
2. Mando para reglaje
 de la mariposa.
3. Pestillo para fácil y rápido cambio de man-

guera extención y campana.
4. Interruptor de la lámpara de
 trabajo; ver accesorio HL-20/24.
5. Interruptor de arranque / parada manual
 del ventilador o la mariposa; ver
 accesorio SA-24, ES-90 ó ICE-LC.

Caja inter-
ruptora

Funciónamiento de la campana
La campana de metal en esmalte anodi-
zado puede girarse 110°
horizontalmente en todas direcciónes. 
Asidero grande en forma de anillo,
ø 300 mm.

G   Roldana.
H   Barra de anclaje de la sección vertical.
I     Cuerda de contrapeso.
J    Tubo telescópico.
K   Tubo flexible ignífugo de ∆ 160 mm.,  

de poliamida tejida cubierta de PVC  
con espira de acero interna.

 (Resiste 85°C. en uso constante).
L    Contrapeso que produce el mínimo
 de turbulencia. 
M   Articulación universal.
N   Campana de diseño insuperable
 con acoplamiento rápido.

Suministro
La grúa extractora se suministra completa, con soporte de mon-
taje en la pared para conectar directamente al ventilador FUK 
de PlymoVent o al sistema central.

Ventajas
• Mayor efectividad de costes al utilizar la grúa extractora 

que si se usaran por separado un extractor y un brazo de 
suspensión. Evitando así colisiones entre extractor y herra-
mientas en los sitios de trabajo.

• El brazo de suspensión se puede mover lateralmente con 
facilidad y a la campana se la puede levantar o bajar con 
el dedo índice.

• ¡Ahorro de tiempo! Las herramientas suspendidas (soplete 
de soldar, máquina de amolar, etc.) estarán siempre a mano 
cuando los necesite. 

• Disminución de daños en cables y equipos si se los suspen-
den de la grúa extractora. Más fácil de limpiar y mantener 
limpio.
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Gracias a su diseño único la grúa 
extractora puede llegar a alcanzar sitios 
que serían imposibles de conseguir con 
un extractor común.

Alcance máximo del UK-3016, -4516, -6016, -8016

Pérdida de 
presión Pa.

Flujo de aire m3/h.

Soldaduras: 800-1200 m3/h.

Pérdida de presión 
(en Ø 160 mm)

Diagrama de flujos 
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Exacto y fácil

Grúa extractora ”Plymoth®” ejemplos de montaje.

Montaje en la pared con techo bajo

Montaje en la pared con altura de techo normal

La campana está perfectamente 
equilibrada mediante un contra-
peso. Se posiciona fácilmente “ 
con un dedo“ y siempre se detiene 
exacta-mente donde se la suelta. Montaje sobre columna con alimentador de solda-

dura suspendido
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Montaje con alimentador de soldadu-
ra y herramientas de aire comprimido 
suspendidos

Montaje en la pared con
tubo fluorescente

La lámpara halógena de la 
campana produce un punto
de iluminación concentrado.
Si fuere necesario el alumbrado
de toda el área de trabajo se 
puede suspender fácilmente un 
accesorio para tubo fluores-
cente.

 Sugerencias: como planificar un puesto de soldadura

En una columna pueden fácilmente mon-
tarse hasta cuatro grúas extractoras. Esta 
columna se puede utilizar también como 
soporte de la tubería de ventilación.
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Distintas opciones de grúas extractoras y tamaños de gabinetes para soldar

Grúa extractora recomendada: 
UK-3016

Grúa extractora recomendada: 
UK-4516

Grúa extractora recomendada: 
UK-6016

Grúa extractora recomendada: 
UK-8016
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UK-3016 1550 mm
61.02"

1200 mm
47.24"

3000 mm
118.11"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm 
139.8"

UK-4516 2550 mm
100.39"

1750 mm
68.90"

4550 mm
179.13"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

UK-6016 3550 mm
139.76"

2400 mm
94.49"

6200 mm
244.09"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

UK-8016* 4550 mm
179.13"

3400 mm
133.86"

8200 mm
133.86"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

27
0 

m
m
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0 
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m
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0 

m
m

42
0 

m
m

Ø 14 mm

200 mm200 mm

150 mmUK-3016
UK-4516

UK-6016, 
UK-8016

Ø14 mm

150 mm
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UK/ES/7/15

BSAB no: T0.31
Ser.no: UK/MA
Fecha: Sept-97
Sustituye: Jan-95

INSTRUCCIONE
 DE MONTAJE

GRÚA EXTRACTORA
"PLYMOTH®"

Área operativa de la grúa extractora “Plymoth“

Modelo No:

* El UK-8016 está provisto de un brazo con refuerzo adicional para  
   contrarrestar el balanceo.

Carga/máx.
del tornillo

300 kp/tornillo
500 kp/tornillo
650 kp/tornillo
900 kp/tornillo
(1 kp ≈ 10 N)

UK-3016
UK-4516
UK-6016
UK-8016

Modelo Carga de segu-ridad 
requerida

900 kp/tornillo
1500 kp/tornillo
1950 kp/tornillo
2700 kp/tornillo

Tornillos recomedados
Grúa extractora “Plymoth“, ejemplos de montaje.
Consola de montaje para la grúa extractora



0000101019/071013/A UK “Plymoth” ES - 50

UK/ES/8/15

2. Montar el ventilador

1. Atornillar la placa
 de montaje en la pared

3. Montar el brazo de extracción

4. Montar las piezas en el orden siguiente 1-2-3-4-5-6
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6 mm

6 mm

UK/ES/10/15

6. 1. Montar la sección vertical sobre el brazo externo.
 2. quitar la cinta que sujeta el contrapeso.
 3. Controlar que el cuerda del contrapeso se desplace   

 correctamente en la polea.              
 4.   Atornillar el tubo flexible al codo.

5. Ajustar las articulaciones de manera
 que el brazo quede en la posición requerida
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6 mm

6 mm

10 mm

UK/ES/11/15

7.  Montar los tubos helicoidales
  y los tubos flexibles al brazo extractor.

8.  Ajustar la fricción requerida    
 en las tres articulaciones.
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UK/ES/12/15

MANTENIMIENTO

GRÙA EXTRACTORA
"PLYMOTH®"

CONTROLAR EL CABLE DEL CONTRAPESO CADA SEIS MESES. CUANDO RESULTE DIFICULTOSO LEVANTAR O BAJAR LA CAMPANA, 
SE DEBERÁ REEMPLAzAR EL CABLE DE ACUERDO A LAS INSTRUCCIONES ABAJO DESCRIPTAS.

1. Desprender el tubo flexible del lado de la campana.
2. Aflojar y quitar los dos tornillos, colocando la campana  

 sobre una mesa o en el piso.

3. Desprender ambas abrazaderas contrayendo luego el  
 tubo flexible hasta la mitad del tubo telescópico. Limpiar el  
 tubo telescópico con un cepillo de acero, contraerlo y  
 extenderlo varias veces hasta que la suciedad   
  desaparezca. 

4. Quitar el tornillo de la articulación de la campana y retirar  
 ésta con cuidado. Contraer el tubo telescópico hasta que  
el cable viejo aparezca.

Cambio de cable
5. Hacer pasar el extremo nueva a través del ojal del cable viejo 

y tirar luego del otro extremo de ésta hasta que el nuevo haya 
pasado. Continuar tirando del cable nueva hasta que éste 
enfrente el agujero del tornillo. Introducir  
la articulación de la campana cuidadosamente en el tubo 
telescópico y atornillarlos.

6. Desatar el cable vieja del soporte de la polea y tirar hasta   
sacarla totalmente.

7. Pasar el extremo del cable nuevo a través de la polea y   
del contrapeso. Atarlo después al soporte de la roldana.

8. Ensamblar la sección vertical y volverlo a montar al brazo     
de la grúa.

SI EL BRAzO NO SE DETIENE EN LA POSICIÓN REQUERIDA, AJUSTAR LOS FRENOS DE LAS 
ARTICULACIONES MEDIANTE LOS TORNILLOS ALLEN. VERIFICAR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO DE LOS BRAzOS 
CADA SEIS MESES.
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uk/SE/2/15

TEknISk BESkrIVnIng

utsugskranen ”Plymoth®”

utsugskranen
”Plymoth®”

A. Väggfäste. 
B. Inre bärarm med kullagrad led och friktionsbroms.
c. upphängningsvagn för upp till 50 kg i löpskena. 
D. Ytterarm med kullagrad led och friktionsbroms.
E. upphängningskrok, bärkraft 10 kg.
F. rörböj 90°.         
g. Linhjul.
h. Punktutsugsfäste.
I. Lina.
J. Teleskoprör.
k. Flamsäker slang Ø 160 mm av PVc-belagd polyamidväv 
 med invävd stålspiral. (Tål 85°c vid kontinuerlig drift).
L. Motvikt utformat för minimal turbulens.
M. universalled.
n. nätförsedd, optimalt utformad sugtratt med excenterlås. 
 Trattöppning Ø 300 mm. 

Tekniska data Prod. nr: Längd
horisontal
slang m*

Längd
vertikal
slang m

Total
slang-längd 
m*

Slang
diameter
mm

Max
aktionsradie
meter

uk-3016
uk-4516
uk-6016
uk-8016 

3,0
4,5
6,0
8,0 

160
160
160
160 

4
5,5
7 
9 

3
3
3
3 

7
8,5 
10 
12 

*Slang+spirorör

3 m

4,5 m

6 m

8 m

PlymoVents utsugskran ”Plymoth®” är en kombination av punktutsug och verktygsarm. 
En beprövad allt-i-ett-lösning för bekväm avlastning av tunga bördor, snabb och 
smidig förflyttning över stora ytor och effektiv rening av arbetsmiljön. Perfekt för 
krävande industriella miljöer, såsom svetsverkstäder, bilverkstäder, plast- och kemisk 
industri. utsugskranen består av en kraftig dubbelledad kullager- upphängd verk-
tygsarm med stor räckvidd samt ett teleskopiskt punktutsug med mycket hög kapa-
citet. Både den inre och yttre horisontella armen är konstruerade för att bära stora 
laster med bibehållen lättrörlighet. här hänger du svetsmatarverk, kablar, handverk-
tyg etc. Praktiskt, bekvämt och ekonomiskt! 

Fördelar
• Det blir billigare med en utsugskran än ett separat punktutsug och en upphäng-

ningsarm. Inga kollisioner mellan verktyg och utsug på arbetsplatsen.
• Verktygsarmen förflyttas lätt och smidigt i sidled och punktutsuget höjs eller sänks 

pekfingerlätt efter behov.
• Verktygen (svetspistol, slipmaskin) följer alltid med och finns på plats, när och där 

du behöver dem. Ingen effektivitetsförlust.
• Minskade kostnader för slitage på kablar och förstörd utrustning och det blir lät-

tare att städa och hålla rent.

Leverans 
kranen levereras komplett med vägg-
fäste för direkt- montage av fläkt eller 
för anslutning till centralsystem.

uppbyggnad och funktion

Ström-
bry-
tarhus

Manövrering
1. handtagsring för inställning av trattens läge. 
 kan nås från alla håll.
2. Vred för inställning av spjäll.
3. Excenterlås för byte av trattförlängningsslang.
4. Strömbrytare för belysning; se tillbehör hL-20/24.
5. Strömbrytare för manuell    
 STArT/SToPP av fläkt eller  
 spjäll; se tillbehör SA-24,  
 ES-90 eller IcE-Lc.

Trattfunktion
Tratten, av pulverlackerad stålplåt 
kan vridas 110° framåt, bakåt och 
åt sidorna. Stor handtagsring, Ø 
300 mm.
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1200 mm

1550 mm

1750 mm

2400 mm

3400 mm

2550 mm 3550 mm 4550 mm00 0

uk/SE/3/15

Tack vare utsugskranens unika 
design kan den nå runt till punkter 
som är omöjliga att komma åt med 
ett vanligt utsug.

Maximal räckvidd uk-3016, -4516, -6016, -8016

Tryckfall Pa

Luftflöde m3/h.

Svetsning: 800-1200 m3/h.

Tryckfall

Flödesdiagram



0000101019/071013/A UK “Plymoth” SE - 78

1.40 m

1.60 m

3.0 m

1.20 m

2.0 m

0.80 m

uk/SE/4/15

Lätt och exakt

Tratten är avlastad 
med en motvikt, och 
justeras "pekfing-
erlätt". Den stannar 
alltid exakt där du 
släpper den.

Monteringsexempel utsugskranen ”Plymoth®”

Monterat  på pelare med matarverk

På vägg med låg takhöjd

För lokaler med låg 
takhöjd finns en variant 
med kortare teleskoprör. 
Beställ utsugskran 
med kort teleskop.

(uk-3016X, uk-4516X, uk-6016X, uk-8016X)

Monterat på vägg med normal takhöjd. 
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Monterat med matarverk och tryck-
luftsverktyg

Monterat på vägg med lysrör
Trattens halogenlampa 
ger en koncentrerad 
punkt- belysning. 
Vid behov kan man med 
fördel hänga upp en 
lysrörsarmatur i armen 
för att belysa hela 
arbetsplatsen.

några tips om hur man planerar svetsbåsen

upp till 4 st utsugskranar kan monteras på 
en pelare. Pelaren kan också fungera som 
stöd för ventilationstrumman.
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olika storlekar på utsugskranen i olika stora svetsbås

rekommenderad utsugskran
uk-3016

rekommenderad utsugskran 
uk-4516

rekommenderad utsugskran
uk-6016

rekommenderad utsugskran
uk-8016
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A B c a b c d e

uk-3016 1550 mm
61.02"

1200 mm
47.24"

3000 mm
118.11"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm 
139.8"

uk-4516 2550 mm
100.39"

1750 mm
68.90"

4550 mm
179.13"

3200 mm
125.98"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

uk-6016 3550 mm
139.76"

2400 mm
94.49"

6200 mm
244.09"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

uk-8016* 4550 mm
179.13"

3400 mm
133.86"

8200 mm
133.86"

3150 mm
124.02"

550 mm
21.65"

1600 mm
62.99"

1400 mm
55.12"

3550 mm
139.8"

27
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m

32
0 

m
m

37
0 

m
m

42
0 

m
m

Ø 14 mm

200 mm200 mm

150 mmuk-3016
uk-4516

uk-6016, 
uk-8016

Ø14 mm

150 mm
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uk/SE/7/15

MonTAgEAnVISnIng

uTSugSkrAn "PLYMoTh®"

Arbetsområden utsugskranen ”Plymoth®” 

Prod. 

nr:

*uk-8016 är försedd med en undre förstärkningsarm som motverkar svaj i armen.

Max  
belastning/bult

300 kp/bult
500 kp/bult
650 kp/bult
900 kp/bult
(1 kp ³ 10 n)

uk-3016
uk-4516
uk-6016
uk-8016

Prod. nr: Säkerheten 
kräver

900 kp/bult
1500 kp/bult
1950 kp/bult
2700 kp/bult

rekommenderad bult

Fästplattor för utsugskran
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2. Montera fläkten

1. Montera fästplattan på vägg

3. Montera bärarmen

4. Montera detaljerna i ordning 1-2-3-4-5-6
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6 mm

6 mm

uk/SE/10/15

6. 1. Montera punktutsuget till yttre arm. 
2. Skär av tejpen som håller motvikten. 
3. kontrollera att linan löper i linhjulet. 
4. Skruva fast slangen till rörböjen.

5. Justera lederna så armen inte glider iväg.
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6 mm

6 mm

10 mm

uk/SE/11/15

7. Montera spiro och slang på bärarmen.

8. Justera till önskad friktion.
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uk/SE/12/15

SkÖTSELAnVISnIng

uTSugSkrAn "PLYMoTh®"

konTroLLErA LoDLInAn VArJE hALVår. går DET TrÖgT ATT hÖJA/SänkA PunkTuTSugET, SkALL LInA BYTAS EnLIgT 
nEDAnSTåEnDE InSTrukTIon.

1. Lossa spiroröret intill punktutsuget, drag av slangen. 

2. Skruva loss de två skruvarna och lägg punktutsuget på golvet 
eller på ett bord om sådant finns. 

3. Lossa båda slangklämmorna och skjut ihop slangen till mitten 
av teleskopröret. Borsta av teleskopröret med stålborste, skjut 
ihop det några gånger så att all smuts försvinner. 

4. Skruva loss bulten i korsdelen, drag loss korsdelen försiktigt. 
Skjut ihop teleskopröret tills det gamla repet kommer fram.

5. Stoppa det nya, oknutna repets ände igenom den gamla 
öglan, drag i det gamla repet i andra ändan 

till det nya repet kommer igenom. Fortsätt dra i det nya repet 
tills det kommer mitt för skruvhålet. Skjut försiktigt på kors-
delens skruvar i bulten. 

6. knyt loss det gamla repet från linhjulsfästet och drag bort det 
gamla repet helt. 

7. Träd det nya repets ände igenom linhjulet och sedan genom 
lodet. knyt fast repändan i linhjulsfästet. 

8. Skruva tillbaka slangen och montera punktutsuget som tidi-
gare.

Byte av lina

oM ArMEn EJ STAnnAr I ÖnSkAT LägE, DrAg åT InSEXSkruVArnA. konTroLLErAS VArJE hALVår.
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Exploded view
UK "Plymoth"
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Spare parts
UK general

# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 
(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101256 UKV-160; 3 m vertical 
section UK crane

UKV-160; 3 m vertikaal 
deel UK kraan

UKV-160; 3 m Vertikalteil 
UK-Kran

UKV-160; partie verticale 
3 m de potence UK

0000101550 Hood with safety mesh Kap met beschermgaas Haube mit Gittergewebe Hotte avec toile métallique

0000101908 Hood collar, incl. handle, 
damper and hood hinge

Kraag kap, incl. 
handgreep, regel-
/afsluitklep en 
kapscharnier

Kragen für Haube, incl. 
Handgriff, 
Luftregulierklappe und 
Haubengelenk

Collet pour hotte, poignée, 
obturateur et charnière de 
la hotte inclus

0000101911 Friction washer (4) with 
spring washer (4)

Frictiering (4) met veerring 
(4) 

Reibring (4) mit Federring 
(4)

Anneau de frottement (4) 
avec rondelle de ressort 
(4)

0000101917 Hose L=2500 mm/Ø 161 
mm, incl. 2 hose clamps

Slang L=2500 mm/Ø 161 
mm, incl. 2 slangklemmen

Schlauch L=2500 mm/Ø 
161 mm, incl. 2 
Schlauchklemmen

Tuyau L=2500 mm/Ø 161 
mm, 2 colliers de serrage 
inclus

0000101937 Safety mesh Ø 300 mm Beschermgaas Ø 300 mm Gittergewebe Ø 300 mm Toile métallique Ø 300 mm

0000101947 Hose L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 hose clamps

Slang L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, incl. 2 slangklemmen

Schlauch L=1300 mm/Ø 
165 mm, incl. 2 
Schlauchklemmen

Tuyau L=1300 mm/Ø 165 
mm, 2 colliers de serrage 
inclus

0000101955 Counterweight cord for 
telescopic arm UK crane

Koord voor contragewicht 
telescooparm UK kraan

Faden für Gegengewicht 
Teleskoparm UK-Kran

Câble du contrepoids du 
bras téléscopique de la 
potence UK

0000101956 Telescopic tube set Ø 
32/24/19 mm for vertical 
section of UK crane

Set telescoopbuizen Ø 
32/24/19 mm voor 
vertikaal deel UK kraan

Teleskoprohrsatz Ø 
32/24/19 mm für 
Vertikalteil UK-Kran

Jeu de tubes téléscopiques 
Ø 32/24/19 mm pour 
partie verticale de potence 
UK

UK-3.0/160

# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 
(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101945 Inner brake FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5 

Binnenrem FM-15/25 * UK-
3.0/4.5 

Innenbremse FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

Frein intérieur FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

0000101949 Outer arm axle Ø 20 mm 
(UK-3.0/160 and UK-
4.5/160)

As Ø 20 mm voor 
buitenste armdeel UK-
3.0/160 en UK-4.5/160

Achse Ø 20 mm für 
äußeres Armteil UK-
3.0/160 und 4.5/160

Essieu Ø 20 mm pour 
partie de bras extérieure 
UK-3.0/160 et 4.5/160

0000101952 Friction washer Ø 20 mm Frictiering Ø 20 mm Reibring Ø 20 mm Anneau de frottement Ø 
20 mm

0000102010 Hose and duct set UK-
3.0/160

Buis- en slangset UK-
3.0/160

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz UK-
3.0/160

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux UK-
3.0/160

0000102355 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-15/25 and UK-3.0/4.5, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
15/25 en UK-3.0/4.5, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-15/25 
und UK-3.0/4.5, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
15/25 et UK-3.0/4.5, 
complète

UK-4.5/160

# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 
(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101945 Inner brake FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5 

Binnenrem FM-15/25 * UK-
3.0/4.5 

Innenbremse FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

Frein intérieur FM-15/25 * 
UK-3.0/4.5

0000101949 Outer arm axle Ø 20 mm 
(UK-3.0/160 and UK-
4.5/160)

As Ø 20 mm voor 
buitenste armdeel UK-
3.0/160 en UK-4.5/160

Achse Ø 20 mm für 
äußeres Armteil UK-
3.0/160 und 4.5/160

Essieu Ø 20 mm pour 
partie de bras extérieure 
UK-3.0/160 et 4.5/160

0000101952 Friction washer Ø 20 mm Frictiering Ø 20 mm Reibring Ø 20 mm Anneau de frottement Ø 
20 mm

0000102011 Hose and duct set UK-
4.5/160

Buis- en slangset UK-
4.5/160

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz UK-
4.5/160

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux UK-
4.5/160

0000102355 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-15/25 and UK-3.0/4.5, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
15/25 en UK-3.0/4.5, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-15/25 
und UK-3.0/4.5, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
15/25 et UK-3.0/4.5, 
complète
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UK-6.0/160

# Spare parts (EN) Reserve-onderdelen 
(NL) Ersatzteile (DE) Pièces détachées (FR)

0000101946 Inner brake FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0 

Binnenrem FM-35/45 * UK-
6.0/8.0

Innenbremse FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

Frein intérieur FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

0000101950 Outer arm axle Ø 25 mm 
(UK-6.0/160)

As Ø 25 mm voor 
buitenste armdeel UK-
6.0/160

Achse Ø 25 mm für 
äußeres Armteil UK-
6.0/160

Essieu Ø 25 mm pour 
partie de bras extérieure 
UK-6.0/160

0000101953 Friction washer Ø 25 mm Frictiering Ø 25 mm Reibring Ø 25 mm Anneau de frottement Ø 
25 mm

0000102012 Hose and duct set UK-
6.0/160

Buis- en slangset UK-
6.0/160

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz UK-
6.0/160

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux UK-
6.0/160

0000102356 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-35/45 and UK-6.0/8.0, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
35/45 en UK-6.0/8.0, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-35/45 
und UK-6.0/8.0, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
35/45 et UK-6.0/8.0, 
complète

UK-8.0/160

Art. no. Description Price/EUR
0000101946 Inner brake FM-35/45 * 

UK-6.0/8.0 
Binnenrem FM-35/45 * UK-
6.0/8.0

Innenbremse FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

Frein intérieur FM-35/45 * 
UK-6.0/8.0

0000101951 Outer arm axle Ø 25 mm 
(UK-8.0/160)

As Ø 25 mm voor 
buitenste armdeel UK-
8.0/160

Achse Ø 25 mm für 
äußeres Armteil UK-
8.0/160

Essieu Ø 25 mm pour 
partie de bras extérieure 
UK-8.0/160

0000101953 Friction washer Ø 25 mm Frictiering Ø 25 mm Reibring Ø 25 mm Anneau de frottement Ø 
25 mm

0000102013 Hose and duct set UK-
8.0/160

Buis- en slangset UK-
8.0/160

Rohr- und Schlauchsatz UK-
8.0/160

Jeu de tubes et tuyaux UK-
8.0/160

0000102356 Wall mounting bracket for 
FM-35/45 and UK-6.0/8.0, 
complete

Wandconsole voor FM-
35/45 en UK-6.0/8.0, 
compleet

Wandkonsole für FM-35/45 
und UK-6.0/8.0, komplett

Console murale pour FM-
35/45 et UK-6.0/8.0, 
complète
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